

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 489.3322
Description: .3 miles of roadway improvements, Clearing, Aggregate Base, Earth Excavation, HMA surfacing, leaching basins, storm sewers, and restoration.
Location: Howard Drive, Lawrence Twp, Howard Drive, Lawrence Twp.
Project(s): 489.3322

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$368,959.75	23.72%	0.00%
1	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$298,220.00	0.00%	-19.17%
2	(07945) Krohn Excavating, LLC	\$311,103.50	4.32%	-15.68%
3	(00529) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$324,902.50	8.94%	-11.94%
4	(08771) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.	\$417,527.00	40.00%	13.16%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bid Price	Total	(1) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. Bid Price	Total	(2) Krohn Excavating, LLC Bid Price	Total
0001	1100001	1	LSUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
	Mobilization, Max								
0002	2010001	2	Acre	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00
	Clearing								

Contract # 489.3322 (Howard Drive, Lawrence Twp, Howard Drive, Lawrence Twp.)
 MERL: 2022.6.0

Line Description	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Krohn Excavating, LLC		
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	
0003	2020002	2	Ea	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	
Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch										
0004	2020004	2	Ea	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	
Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch										
0005	2027050	15	Ea	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$950.00	\$14,250.00	
_ Spillway, HMA										
0006	2040050	40	Syd	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	
Pavt, Rem										
0007	2050015	20	Cyd	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	
Excavation, Channel										
0008	2050016	450	Cyd	\$15.00	\$6,750.00	\$12.00	\$5,400.00	\$12.00	\$5,400.00	
Excavation, Earth										
0009	2050041	50	Cyd	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	
Subgrade Undercutting, Type II										
0010	2080020	15	Ea	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	
Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop										
0011	2080036	500	Ft	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	
Erosion Control, Silt Fence										
0012	3010002	50	Cyd	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	
Subbase, CIP										
0013	3020001	645	Ton	\$35.00	\$22,575.00	\$17.00	\$10,965.00	\$15.00	\$9,675.00	
Aggregate Base										
0014	3027011	4,055	Syd	\$2.25	\$9,123.75	\$2.50	\$10,137.50	\$2.00	\$8,110.00	
_ Aggregate Base, Conditioning, Modified										
0015	3070021	150	Ton	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$26.00	\$3,900.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	
Approach, C II										
0016	4027001	500	Ft	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$68.00	\$34,000.00	\$90.00	\$45,000.00	
_ Sewer, Perf, 12 inch (SLCPP)										
0017	4030040	15	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$525.00	\$7,875.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	
Dr Structure Cover, Type G										
0018	4037050	15	Ea	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$49,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$60,000.00	
_ Leaching Basin, 48 inch dia										

Contract # 489.3322 (Howard Drive, Lawrence Twp, Howard Drive, Lawrence Twp.)
MERL: 2022.6.0

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	(1) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	(2) Krohn Excavating, LLC			
Description				Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price			
				Total	Total	Total			
0019	5010005 HMA Surface, Rem	115	Syd	\$12.00	\$22.00	\$15.00	\$1,380.00	\$2,530.00	\$1,725.00
0020	5012024 HMA, 4EL	1,050	Ton	\$110.00	\$91.00	\$96.00	\$115,500.00	\$95,550.00	\$100,800.00
0021	8050010 Curb Slp, HMA	3,550	Ft	\$1.50	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$5,325.00	\$35.50	\$35.50
0022	8100371 Post, Steel, 3 pound	26	Ft	\$20.00	\$12.00	\$14.00	\$520.00	\$312.00	\$364.00
0023	8100392 Sign, Type IA	5	Sft	\$22.00	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$110.00	\$150.00	\$175.00
0024	8100404 Sign, Type IIIA	7	Sft	\$22.00	\$25.00	\$29.00	\$154.00	\$175.00	\$203.00
0025	8100405 Sign, Type IIIB	16	Sft	\$22.00	\$25.00	\$29.00	\$352.00	\$400.00	\$464.00
0026	8127010 _ Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn and Oper	64	Sft	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$5.50	\$1,600.00	\$320.00	\$352.00
0027	8162001 Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type A	2,500	Syd	\$5.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$12,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
0028	8162003 Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type C	110	Syd	\$7.00	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$770.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,650.00
Bid Totals:				\$368,959.75	\$298,220.00	\$311,103.50			

Contract # 489.3322 (Howard Drive, Lawrence Twp, Howard Drive, Lawrence Twp.)
MERL: 2022.6.0

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Michigan Paving and Materials Company Bid Price	Total	(4) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc. Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1100001 Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$0.00
0002	2010001 Clearing	2	Acre	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00
0003	2020002 Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	2	Ea	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00		\$0.00
0004	2020004 Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	2	Ea	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00		\$0.00
0005	2027050 _ Spillway, HMA	15	Ea	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00		\$0.00
0006	2040050 Pavt, Rem	40	Syd	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.00	\$240.00		\$0.00
0007	2050015 Excavation, Channel	20	Cyd	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$800.00		\$0.00
0008	2050016 Excavation, Earth	450	Cyd	\$12.00	\$5,400.00	\$8.00	\$3,600.00		\$0.00
0009	2050041 Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	50	Cyd	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$18.00	\$900.00		\$0.00
0010	2080020 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	15	Ea	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	\$2,625.00		\$0.00
0011	2080036 Erosion Control, Silt Fence	500	Ft	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00
0012	3010002 Subbase, CIP	50	Cyd	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00		\$0.00
0013	3020001 Aggregate Base	645	Ton	\$17.00	\$10,965.00	\$18.00	\$11,610.00		\$0.00
0014	3027011 _ Aggregate Base, Conditioning, Modified	4,055	Syd	\$2.50	\$10,137.50	\$6.00	\$24,330.00		\$0.00
0015	3070021 Approach, C II	150	Ton	\$26.00	\$3,900.00	\$21.00	\$3,150.00		\$0.00
0016	4027001 _ Sewer, Perf, 12 inch (SLCPP)	500	Ft	\$68.00	\$34,000.00	\$41.00	\$20,500.00		\$0.00

Contract # 489.3322 (Howard Drive, Lawrence Twp, Howard Drive, Lawrence Twp.)
MERL: 2022.6.0

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(3) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	Total	(4) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	4030040	Dr Structure Cover, Type G	15	Ea	\$525.00	\$7,875.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00		\$0.00
0018	4037050	Leaching Basin, 48 inch dia	15	Ea	\$3,300.00	\$49,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$120,000.00		\$0.00
0019	5010005	HMA Surface, Rem	115	Syd	\$22.00	\$2,530.00	\$12.00	\$1,380.00		\$0.00
0020	5012024	HMA, 4E1	1,050	Ton	\$120.00	\$126,000.00	\$95.00	\$99,750.00		\$0.00
0021	8050010	Curb Stp, HMA	3,550	Ft	\$1.00	\$3,550.00	\$2.00	\$7,100.00		\$0.00
0022	8100371	Post, Steel, 3 pound	26	Ft	\$8.00	\$208.00	\$12.00	\$312.00		\$0.00
0023	8100392	Sign, Type IA	5	Sft	\$18.00	\$90.00	\$25.00	\$125.00		\$0.00
0024	8100404	Sign, Type IIIA	7	Sft	\$15.00	\$105.00	\$20.00	\$140.00		\$0.00
0025	8100405	Sign, Type IIIB	16	Sft	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$160.00		\$0.00
0026	8127010	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn and Oper	64	Sft	\$8.00	\$512.00	\$5.00	\$320.00		\$0.00
0027	8162001	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type A	2,500	Syd	\$6.00	\$15,000.00	\$12.00	\$30,000.00		\$0.00
0028	8162003	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type C	110	Syd	\$9.00	\$990.00	\$3.50	\$385.00		\$0.00
Bid Totals:						\$324,902.50		\$417,527.00		

Contract # 489.3322 (Howard Drive, Lawrence Twp, Howard Drive, Lawrence Twp.)
MERL.2022.6.0